CH \$115.00 1789

ETAS ID: TM306772

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Date		Entity Type	
Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent		06/05/2014	National Association: UNITED STATES	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Noma O.P., Inc.			
Street Address:	One City Place Drive			
Internal Address:	Suite 450			
City:	Saint Louis			
State/Country:	MISSOURI			
Postal Code:	63141			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1789127	NOMA
Registration Number:	1418887	NOMA
Registration Number:	1220515	NOMA
Registration Number:	1218037	NOMA PATIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128594000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 05 ma

Phone: 212-859-8000

Email: teas@ffhsj.com,jason.greenberg@friedfrank.com

Correspondent Name: Jason Greenberg
Address Line 1: One New York Plaza
Address Line 2: Fried Frank LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33748-46 GREENBERG		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason Greenberg		
SIGNATURE:	/JG/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2014		

Total Attachments: 3

source=ECI - Release of Trademarks - Noma (EXECUTED)#page1.tif

source=ECI - Release of Trademarks - Noma (EXECUTED)#page2.tif

source=ECI - Release of Trademarks - Noma (EXECUTED)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS** (this "**Release**"), dated as of June 5, 2014, is made by Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "**Collateral Agent**") under the Pledge and Security Agreement referred to below (terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Pledge and Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of May 30, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Pledge and Security Agreement"), among Harness Acquisition Company, LP, Elbrus Merger Sub, Inc., ECI Holdco, Inc., Electrical Components International, Inc., Noma O.P., Inc. ("Noma"), the other Subsidiary Guarantors from time to time party thereto and the Collateral Agent, and pursuant to that certain agreement described on Annex I attached hereto (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Noma granted a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) of Noma, including the trademarks listed on Annex I attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on the date and on the reel and frame set forth on Annex I hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby releases, terminates and discharges, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever its security interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral.

The Collateral Agent agrees, at Noma's expense, to cooperate with Noma, or Noma's authorized representative, and to provide Noma with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Collateral Agent's security interest in the released collateral described herein.

The Collateral Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE INTERNAL LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK (INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SECTION 5.1401 OF THE GENERAL OBLIGATIONS LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK).

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Name: Cindy Jordan

Title: Assistant Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks]

The Notice of Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated as of May 30, 2014, by Noma O.P., Inc. in favor of Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent, was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 30, 2014 at Reel/Frame No. 5291/0836.

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

RECORDED: 06/05/2014

Borrower/Grantor	<u>Title</u>	Country	Application/ Registration No.	Issue Date
Noma O.P. Inc.	Noma	USA	1789127	08/24/1993
Noma O.P. Inc.	Noma	USA	1418887	12/02/1986
Noma O.P., Inc.	Noma	USA	1220515	12/21/1982
Noma O.P., Inc.	Noma-Patio	USA	1218037	11/30/1982